503388930 07/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3435555

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------|----------------|--|
| NEIL WARREN BOAZ | 07/09/2015 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 NORTH EASTMAN ROAD |
| City: | KINGSPORT |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE |
| Postal Code: | 37660 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14745506 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4232298402

Email: rlwhite@eastman.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW W. SMITH

Address Line 1:100 NORTH EASTMAN ROADAddress Line 4:KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 85660US01 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MATTHEW W. SMITH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Matthew W. Smith/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/13/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=85660US01_Assignment_Executed_01#page1.tif source=85660US01_Assignment_Executed_01#page2.tif

PATENT 503388930 REEL: 036068 FRAME: 0245

Docket: 85660US01 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Neil Warren Boaz, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

REDUCTIVE AMINATION OF NITRILES USING TRANSFER **HYDROGENATION**

| executed by | y Neil Warren Boaz | the | 9 | day of | July | 2015 |
|---------------|---|--------------------|---------|-------------|----------------|-----------|
| and all right | , title and interest in and to Letters | Patent and sim | ilar pr | otective r | ights grante | d on |
| said applica | itions in the United States and othe | r countries, as | well a | s the righ | t to claim an | ıy |
| applicable p | priority rights arising from said appli | cations under t | ne ten | ns of any | applicable | |
| conventions | s, treaties, statutes or regulations, s | said applications | ed of | filed and | l issued in th | ne |
| name of Ea | stman Chemical Company or its de | signee; and I/w | e agr | ee to exe | cute such | |
| documents | as in the judgment of Eastman Che | emical Compan | y may | be nece: | ssary to obta | ain any |
| such patent | s and similar protective rights and | vest and mainta | in the | title there | eto in Eastm | nan |
| Chemical C | ompany or its designee; and I/we f | urther agree tha | at, upo | n reques | t, but withou | ıt |
| expense to | me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastma | n Chemical Co | mpan | y or its de | signee any | data, |
| information, | exhibits, memoranda, or other evid | dence in our po | ssess | ion relatir | ng to any of | said |
| inventions, | discoveries or improvements and to | o testify in any e | ex par | te or inter | partes lega | ıl |
| proceedings | s relating to any of said inventions, | discoveries, im | prove | ments, ap | oplications, p | patents |
| or similar pr | rotective rights; and I/we authorize | and request iss | uance | of all Lei | iters Patent | and |
| similar prote | active rights that may be granted or | n any of said ap | plicati | ons, to th | e extent tha | it and in |
| such manne | er as such issuance shall be reque | sted by Eastma | n Che | mical Co | mpany or its | S |
| designee. | This document shall be governed, o | construed, and i | nterpi | eted in a | ll respects in | ì |
| accordance | with the laws of the State of Tenne | essee, USA. | | | | |

Docket: 85660US01 PATENT

| Signed this _Q_ day of, 2015 |
|--|
| CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. |
| (Type or Print Name of Witness) Signature of Witness) |
| LOSIO Heatherwork Liv., Kingsport 177/ 371643 (Address of Witness) |
| CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. |
| Rebecca Uhite Role (Signature of Witness) |
| (Type of Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness) 410 Grading Acres Crick, Nick-Isuille, UA 2427 |